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INTRODUCTION

ABSTRACT: 
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Technological Innovation and Entrepreneurship broadly covers two areas: the organization and the commercialization of  
technology-based innovation in the existing firms; and the development, and growth of  technology-based new enterprises. 
Technology and innovation businesses cover a wide range of  industries. They may focus o researching and developing new 
products or they may focus on innovative solutions to the existing processes. This article mainly focused on the issues faced by 
the entrepreneurs regarding businesses in order to stimulate the technological innovation and to strengthen the role of  small 
business in meeting the research and development needs. This study is based on the Secondary sources of  Data collection.

Creative innovation ventures are globally 
perceived as a significant column in the 
cutting edge financial action. Innovative 
patterns goes back and forth with 
startling routineness, some lastingly 
affect business. These are ones that 
change the method of  organizations 
tasks. Inventive innovation the labor 
forces to work their organizations all the 
more v iably  and product ive ly.  
Innovation advancements, for example, 
business investigation, business 
cooperation, distributed computing, 
portable innovation and online media 
empowers the new processing strategies 
for the lines of  business and IT. 
A d v a n c e m e n t  m e a s u r e s  t h e  
improvement of  the new items that need 
to develop the business. Yet, in genuine, 
half  of  the organizat ions are 
disappointed with their advancement.

In the present market for organizations 
that can't consistently imagine, elucidate, 
and set forward the advancements to 
advertise that clients see as high worth. 
The need to constantly convey more and 
higher incentive to the market is basic to 
each organization's capacity to contend, 
yet numerous organizations invest 
practically zero energy setting up their 
kin to think and work in manners that 
will achieve this. Organizations may 
wind up on track factories of  progress 
and work to press each penny from 
current items and each inner gathering 
to keep up edges and benefit objectives. 
These endeavors wind up allowing for 
any genuinely creative new items (or 
administrations) to be created since

everybody in the association is working 
most extreme exertion to keep a 
beneficial business as usual.

The study is based on the following 
objectives:

1. To understand the requirements for 
successful innovation.
 
2. To study the impact of  economic 
growth, innovation and technology on 
entrepreneurship

Research Methodology

The study is based on the Secondary 
sources of  Data collection. This study is 
theoretical as well as empirical study. In 
order to find out the impact of  
economic growth, innovation and 
technology on entrepreneurship, 
independent variables a taken are 
innovation, technology and economic 
growth and dependent available is 
Entrepreneurship.

In the course of  analysis in the study, 
collected data have been analyzed by 
using different statistical techniques. 
S ta t i s t i ca l  t echn iques  inc lude  
descriptive statistics like mean, median, 
mode, skewness, kurtosis coefficient of  
variation, regression coefficient, Simple 
and linear regression models have been 
employed for the analysis of  data.

For the processing the data, Excel, SPSS 
has been used. 

The use of  all these techniques at 
different places has been made in the 
light of  nature and suitability of  data 
available and requirement of  analysis. 
The study is based on following 
hypothesis

H1: There is no significant relation 
between economic growth and 
Entrepreneurship is accepted because it 
is highly significant 0.001***. 

H2: There is no significant relation 
b e t w e e n  I n n o v a t i o n  a n d  
Entrepreneurship is accepted because it 
is significant 0.01**

H3: There is no significant relation 
b e t w e e n  T e c h n o l o g y  a n d  
entrepreneurship is rejected because it is 
not significant.
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Correlations

eco_mean Sig. (2-tailed)

inno_mean Sig. (2-tailed)

tech_mean Sig. (2-tailed)

entre_mean Sig. (2-tailed)

eco mean

(.624)

0.250*

0.157

.072**

.000

 inno mean

 

 (.762)

 .478**

 .447** 

 .000

teach mean

 

 

 (.633)

 .227 

 .063

entre mean

(.734)

*. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed). 

**.Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed). Cronbach alpha (Reliability) in parenthesis

The above table shows that there exists strong relationship between the variables involved in the study. The significance level is 
100 % between economic growth, innovation and entrepreneurship which means these results can be applicable to whole 
population. These variables are highly co-related to each other. The value of  correlation economic growth and 
entrepreneurship is 0.712 which is highly correlated.

The value of  correlation innovation and entrepreneurship is 0.447 which is positively correlated. The value of  correlation 
technology and entrepreneurship is 0.227 which is not correlated.

Variables Entered/Removedb

Model Variables Entered Variables Removed Method

tech_mean,

eco_mean,

inno_mean

1 Enter

a. All requested variables entered.

b. Dependent Variable: entre_mean

Model Summary

Model

1

R

a.756

R Square

.578

Adjusted R Square

.569

Std. Error of  the
Estimate

.43740

a. Predictors: (Constant), tech_mean, eco_mean, inno_mean

ANOVAb

Regression

Residual

Total

Sum of  Squares

16.286 

11.698

27.784

df Mean Square F Sig

3

65

68

5.428

.181

28.912 .000a

a. Predictors: (Constant), tech_mean, eco_mean, inno_mean

b. Dependent Variable: entre_mean
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Coefficients

Model Unstandardized Coefficients Standardized Coefficients t

B Std. Error

Sig.

Beta
(Constant)
tech_mean
eco_mean
inno_mean

.492

.601

.282
-.011

.421

.080

.089

.082

.624

.283
-0.13

1.164
7.638
3.124
-

.142

.240

.000

.003

.882

a. Dependent Variable: entre_mean 
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The interpretation reveals the following values.

• Co-Efficient of  Correlation r= .756a 

• Co-Efficient of  Determination R2 =.578

• Standard Error of  Estimate se= .43740 

Our R square show that 58% changed in dependent variable is explained by independent variable. The value of  beta shows that 
one unit change in independent variable brings the .624 units change in dependent variable. This study contains the .43740 
errors.

Conclusion
The purpose of  this study is to discover the effect of  monetary development, advancement and innovation on business 
venture. The discovering shows that there is positive connection between Economic development and Entrepreneurship and 
the Innovation and Entrepreneurship. Innovation and business are contrarily related, which is (β = - .011, p < .10) not critical. 
The investigation shows that there is the positive effect of  among Innovation and Entrepreneurship with (β = .283 p < .001) 
with importance. The piecemeal way to deal with advancement the board should be thrown away and associations start to 
comprehend that development extends past new item improvement. Simply by accepting an incorporated development system 
can associations contend on a world stage and be effective in a genuinely worldwide economy.
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